
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
25 

1.00 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

997 
39.26 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

478 
18.82 

 
 

 

 
 

371 
14.61 

 

   

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
51 

2.00 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

832 
32.75 

 
 

 

 
 

375 
14.75 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

483 
19.01 

 

 

 
 

 

 

137 
5.38 

17 Some parts are hidden for SPL clarity 
 
 

41 

28 24 
   

29 14 

16 3 14 

3 
 

 
27 

 
20 

386 
15.21 23 

30 
 

 
 

22 

340 

13.37 19 15 29 

28 30 
21 43 

39 
28 29 28 

29 
 

34 
25 

288 1 
11.35 

11 35 
40 34 

197 639 
7.77  ref 25.14 3 

26 
 

401 14 

15.77 37 

12 

13 6 

0.50 
27

 
32 

 

7 

2 

18 33 

31 

13 

9 42 

231 5 
9.11 

4 
8 

36 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 K040062 M6 x 1.0 x 16 Socket FCHS 2 

2 K040125 M8 x 1.25 x 12 Hex SHCS 4 

3 K040127 M8 x 1.25 x 25 Hex SHCS 6 

4 K040193 M6 x 1.0 x 25 Hex SHCS 4 

5 K040278 M4 x 0.7 x 6 Hex SHCS 1 

6 K040288 M4 x 0.7 x 30 Hex SHCS 1 

7 L-10003-28 Captive Support 1 

8 L-10159-03R1 ABS Cover (1/4 wall) 2 

9 L-10335-04R2 ERT-350 Turner Arm 1 

10 L-10335-06 ERT Turner Link Shaft 1 

11 L-10335-07R1 Cam Link Shaft 1 

12 L-10335-15R3 ERT Turner Guard 2 

13 L-10387-01 ERT Turner Shaft 1 

14 L-10387-05 ERT Spacer Rod 3 

15 L-10387-06 Cam Pivot Shaft 1 

16 L-10438-05 Hoist Hook Spacer Rod 1 

17 L-10438-06 Hoist Hook Weldment 1 

18 L-10510-08 Mandrel Locking Plate 1 

19 L-10639-02R2 ERT motor end clevis mount 1 

20 L-10639-03R3 ERT rod end clevis mount 1 

21 L-10639-04R1 ERT motor end clevis shaft 1 

22 L-10639-05R1 ERT rod end clevis shaft 1 

23 L-10789-01 
ERT control box 230VAC std 

turner & ERR 
1 

24 L-10789-02 ERT-350 Frame Plate 2 

25 L-10789-03 ERT-350 Cam Link 2 

26 L-10789-04 ERT-350 Turner Link 2 

27 P-10033 Plastic Pull Handle 4 

28 P-10054 M16 Lock Washer 8 

29 P-10099 M16 x 2.0 x 30 HHCS 8 

30 P-10123 1/2" Ext. Retaining Ring 4 

31 P-10135 3/4" Snap Ring 4 

32 P-10337 M4 Lock Washer 1 

33 P-10363 1/4 x 5/16 Shoulder Bolt 4 

34 P-10672 1" shim washer 4 

35 P-10674 M6 Finish Washer 2 

36 P-10805 3/8" Spacer 4 

37 P-10829 retracting thumb screw 1 

38 P-40334* 3/4" x 1/2" long flange bushing 2 

39 P-40335* 1-1/4" x 1" long flange bushing 2 

40 P-40336* 3/4" x 3/4" long flange bushing 2 

41 P-40373* 1" ID polymer flange bushing 2 

42 P-40374* 3/4" ID Radial Ball Bearing 2 

43 P-50744* 2000lb linear actuator 8" stroke 1 

531 38 10 

20.90 31 ERT-350-230 VAC Item adjustment for Remote Retract Mandrels 
Max Capacity: 500 lbs (227 Kg) -1   L-10003-28  Captive Support 
Max Roll Dia:  36" (914 mm) -1  K040288 M4 x 30 SHCS 

652 Max Roll Width: see capacity chart -1  P10337 M4 Lock Washer 
25.68 

Power Source: 220-240 VAC/1P 50-60 Hz. 5A max. 
Turning Time: approx. 8 seconds 

Accessories shown sold seperately.  Ref. ONLY 

      parts marked with (*) indicate recommended spare parts to be kept on hand, per unit 

197 
7.76  ref. 

     THE INFORMATION CONTAINED 

IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

PROPERTY OF SCHLUMPF INC. 

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR 

PART. NO. 
 

 

L-10789 

 

      AS A WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN  
  

224 
  137 

5.38 
137 
5.38 

PERMISSION OF SCHLUMPF INC. 

IS PROHIBITED.  
SIZE 

B 
 

DO  NOT  SCALE DRAWING 

UNIT WEIGHT (lb) 

97.118 

15 Enterprise Drive; Windham, ME 04062 U.S.A. 
Tel: 207-893-1903 Fax: 207-893-1905 

E-Mail: mail@schlumpf-inc.com URL: www.schlumpf-inc.com 
 8.82     
     758 

     29.85 DRAWN BY 

Rich West 
DESIGNED BY 

Rich West 
DATE CREATED 

10/2/2009 

REVISIONS  MODEL 

ERT-350-230VAC 
DATE PRINTED 

10/5/2009 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE INIITALS 

 
 

mailto:mail@schlumpf-inc.com
http://www.schlumpf-inc.com/


 

 
ERT accessories 

 

 

 

adjustable gas-spring handle bar 
 

 
 

 

electric mandrel retract kit 
cable attaches to core-handling mandrel 
for pushbutton gripper retraction 

hoist pendant clip 
base attaches to handle bar; 
pendant and clip can slide out 
to walk around unit with pendant in hand 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

pendant holder 
docks ERT handheld controller 
to the handle bar 

 

 
 

 

roll core handling mandrel 
required for most roll handling applications; 
available in almost any core size bigger than 2" 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED 

IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

PROPERTY OF SCHLUMPF INC. 

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR 

AS A WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF SCHLUMPF INC. 

IS PROHIBITED. 

 

SIZE 

A 

DO  NOT  SCALE DRAWING 15 Enterprise Drive; Windham, ME 04062 U.S.A. 
Tel: 207-893-1903 Fax: 207-893-1905 

E-Mail: mail@schlumpf-inc.com URL: www.schlumpf-inc.com 
UNIT WEIGHT (lb) 

225.6083747 

DRAWN BY 

Rich West 
DATE CREATED 

9/10/2004 

DATE PRINTED 

6/29/2007 
REVISIONS  

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE INIITALS 
MODEL PART. NO. 

 

 

 

mailto:mail@schlumpf-inc.com
http://www.schlumpf-inc.com/


ERT‐350 Capacity Chart 
50 

ERT‐350 Capacity Chart 
50 

n) 45 
(i 40 
h t 

ERT‐350 Capacity Chart 
50 

n) 45 

(i 40 

Width 

35

 
30 

ll 25 
o 

ERT‐350 Capacity Chart 
50 

n) 45 

(i 40 

Width 

35

 
30 l 25 

l 

Ro 20 
15 

0 100 200 300 400 500 

ERT‐350 Capacity Chart 
50 

n) 45 

(i 40 

Width 

35

 
30 l 25 

l 

Ro 20 
15 

0 100 200 300 400 500 

Roll Weight (lb.) 

ERT‐350 Capacity Chart 
50 

n) 45 

(i 40 

Width 

35

 
30 l 25 

l 

Ro 20 
15 

0 100 200 300 400 500 

Roll Weight (lb.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ERT‐350 Capacity Chart 
50 
45 
40 
35 
30 
25 
20 
15 

0 100 200 300 400 500 

Roll Weight (lb.) 

R
o

ll 
W

id
th

 (
in

) 


